CAYMAN ISLANDS STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT

For Immediate Release

Sound Point Tactical Loan Opportunity Master Fund I Designated Activity Company Issuer Name Change- May 14, 2021

The Issuer announces that the name of the Issuer has changed from Sound Point Distressed Loan Opportunity Master Fund I DAC to Sound Point Tactical Loan Opportunity Master Fund I DAC, effective from May 14, 2021.

For further information in relation to the above announcement, please contact the issuer as follows:

Sound Point Tactical Loan Opportunity Master Fund I Designated Activity Company c/o Sound Point Capital Management, LP 375 Park Avenue, 33rd Floor New York, NY 10152